
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2551
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2011
DEVELOPMENT OF AVIATION SECTOR
Dhurve Jyoti;Naranbhai Shri Kachhadia;Pratapsinh Shri Chauhan Prabhatsinh;Singh Shri Ganesh

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether a number of proposals of Madhya Pradesh Government for development of aviation sector in the State are pending with
the Union Government; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether the proposals are under the decision making process; 

(d) if so, the details thereof; and 

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS & MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI VAYALAR
RAVI) 

(a) to (e):- No, Madam. Airports Authority of India (AAI) has undertaken the development of Bhopal, Indore and Khajuraho airports in
Madhya Pradesh. Details are given below: 

(i) A New Terminal Building has been commissioned at Bhopal. 

(ii) A new Terminal Building is nearing completion at Indore. 

(iii) A new Terminal Building is undr construction at Khajuraho. 
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